1SOMMAIRE

Introduction
1 Présentation du TOEFL

2 Mini-TOEFL

Reading
Listening (audio)
Listening (script)
Speaking (audio)
Speaking (script)
Writing (audio)
Writing (script)

Mini-TOEFL Solutions

Solutions - Reading
Solutions - Listening
Solutions - Speaking
Solutions - Writing

3  Méthodes et Stratégies

Reading
Listening
Speaking
Writing

4 Grammaire

Linking words
Pronoms

Conjugaison
Comparatif / Superlatif

5 Vocabulaire

Introduction

Cours universitaire

Administration / Cursus de formation
Campus / Vie étudiante

Logement

11

17

19
25
29
35
37
39
41

45

47
53
59
61

63

65
113
141
155

165

167
181
189
201

207

209
211
219
227
233



TOEFL iBT #1

Reading
Listening (audio)
Listening (script)
Speaking (audio)
Speaking (script)
Writing (audio)
Writing (script)

TOEFL iBT #1 Solutions

Solutions - Reading
Solutions - Listening
Solutions - Speaking
Solutions - Writing

TOEFL iBT #2

Reading
Listening (audio)
Listening (script)
Speaking (audio)
Speaking (script)
Writing (audio)
Writing (script)

TOEFL iBT #2 Solutions

Solutions - Reading
Solutions - Listening
Solutions - Speaking
Solutions - Writing

239

241
251
257
271
273
279
281

285

287
303
319
323

327

329
339
345
359
363
369
371

375

377
393
407
409



